In the Supreme Court of the United States



JOSHUA CALEB BOHMKER, ET AL.,

Petitioners,

v.

STATE OF OREGON, ET AL.,

Respondents.

On Petition for Writ of Certiorari to the United States Court of Appeals for the Ninth Circuit

BRIEF OF RESPONDENTS ROGUE RIVERKEEPER, ET AL., IN OPPOSITION TO PETITION FOR WRIT OF CERTIORARI

PETER M. K. FROST

COUNSEL OF RECORD

WESTERN ENVIRONMENTAL

LAW CENTER

120 SHELTON MCMURPHEY BLVD.,

SUITE 340

EUGENE, OR 97401

(541) 359-3238

FROST@WESTERNLAW.ORG

ROGER FLYNN
WESTERN MINING ACTION
PROJECT
440 MAIN ST., SUITE 2
LYONS, CO 80540
(303) 823-9110
WMAP@IGC.ORG

MARCH 28, 2019

Counsel for Respondents

TABLE OF CONTENTS

Page
QUESTION PRESENTEDi
PARTIESii
CORPORATE DISCLOSURE STATEMENTiii
TABLE OF AUTHORITIESv
STATEMENT OF THE CASE1
REASONS FOR DENYING THE WRIT 3
I. Perceived Misstatements of Fact 3
II. Issues Raised and Preserved for Review 7
III. THE DECISION BELOW CREATES NO CON- FLICTS WITH COURT PRECEDENT
A. The Federal Mining Laws Anticipate State Regulation
B. SB 3 is Consistent with Granite Rock 11
CONCLUSION

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

	Page
CASES	
<i>Arizona v. United States</i> , 132 S.Ct. 2492 (2012)	8
California Coastal Comm'n v. Granite Rock Co 480 U.S. 572 (1987)8	*
Chamber of Commerce of U.S. v. Whiting, 131 S.Ct. 1968 (2011)	8
O'Donnell v. Glenn, 19 P. 302 (Mont. 1888)	9
United States v. Locke, 471 U.S. 84 (1985)	7
STATUTES	
16 U.S.C. § 1532(3)	6
30 U.S.C. § 22	9
30 U.S.C. § 35	3
Mining Law of 1872, Section 2	8
Oregon Senate Bill 3	passim
Oregon Senate Bill 838	passim
REGULATIONS	
36 C.F.R. § 228.8	9
43 C.F.R. § 3809.3	10

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES—Continued

	Page
STATE AGENCY RULES	
Or. Admin. R. § 141-102-0040(1)	1, 6
OTHER AUTHORITIES	
Final Rule, Mining Claims Under the General	
Mining Laws; Surface Management, 65 Fed. Reg. 69,998 (Nov. 21, 2000)	0, 12
